respectively. According to Frost & Sullivan, the service fees charged by the Supply Chain
Service Group were comparable to the prevailing market prices, and there are alternative
suppliers of similar services available in the Chinese mainland which are able to provide
services comparable to those provided by the Supply Chain Service Group.

Price Management and Price Sensitivity Analysis

We implement various measures to control our purchase costs, including (i) arranging
agreed-upon prices or price ranges with select suppliers in advance to secure sufficient supplies
at reasonable costs, (ii) establishing long-term, stable relationships with upstream suppliers,
and (iii) stocking certain food ingredients according to market conditions and sales records.
Moreover, we believe we are able to obtain favorable terms from suppliers as we generally
conduct centralized procurement in large volumes.

The table below sets forth the sensitivity analysis of the impact on our results of
operations during the Track Record Period from the fluctuations of the raw materials and
consumables used. Our actual results may differ from this hypothetical illustration depending
on the actual fluctuations, if any, in our cost for sales of goods and other related items.

-10% -5% +5% +10%

(RMB’000)

Hypothetical change in profit for the year
Year ended December 31, 2022 � � � � � � � � � 12,010 6,005 (6,005) (12,010)
Year ended December 31, 2023 � � � � � � � � � 21,770 10,885 (10,885) (21,770)
Year ended December 31, 2024 � � � � � � � � � 29,678 14,839 (14,839) (29,678)

Anti-bribery Measures

We have set forth guidelines against engaging in bribery and creating circumstances
which may create a conflict of interest between us and our employees. For example, all of our
suppliers are required to sign an anti-bribery agreement with us, and we may terminate our
cooperation with the supplier if it violates any relevant laws or regulations or fails to report an
incident of bribery involving such supplier. We have also implemented a whistle-blower
program under which employees will report instances of bribery or kickbacks directly to our
headquarters. The centralized procurement system also enables us to limit the number of